



Schedule of Prices
Weston Avenue
Water Main Replacement
Bid 21-24

Route Weston Ave - S. Lincoln Ave to S. 4th St
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/3/21 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. Sourth St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Road Minooka, IL 605447		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Box	EA	4	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
2	Abandon Valve Vault	EA	4	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	250	\$30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$27.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
4	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	29	\$40.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$10.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,740.00
5	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	30	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	12" DIP Storm Sewer Removal & Replacement	LF	40	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$78.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	Modify Existing Storm Manhole, New 12" Opening	EA	2	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00
8	Plug 12" Opening in Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	12	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	20	\$85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$82.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	Open Cut Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	120	\$90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00
12	8" Water Main HDPE (Trenchless)	LF	1,150	\$135.00	\$ 155,250.00	\$120.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 155,250.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 162,150.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 189,750.00
13	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 16" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	10	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.10	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Cut in 6" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,202.00	\$ 5,202.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00
15	6" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
17	8" MJ Gate Valve w/Valve Box	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Cut in 16" MJ Gate Valve in 60" Vault	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 14,950.00
19	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
20	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
21	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
22	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
Page 1 Total =				\$ 239,960.00		\$ 226,810.10		\$ 202,670.00		\$ 231,785.00		\$ 254,945.00		\$ 281,060.00		\$ 299,390.00	



Schedule of Prices
Weston Avenue
Water Main Replacement
Bid 21-24

Route Weston Ave - S. Lincoln Ave to S. 4th St
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/3/21 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. Sourth St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Road Minooka, IL 605447		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
23	1" Water Service, Open Cut	LF	10	\$28.00	\$ 280.00	\$20.00	\$ 200.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
24	Disconnect Existing WM	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	Connect to Existing 4" WM	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
26	Connect to Existing 6" WM	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
27	Connect to Existing 8" WM	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
28	Connect to Existing 16" WM	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
29	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	20	\$225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	170	\$20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$35.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00
31	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface (S. Lincoln & S. 4th St)	SY	170	\$55.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$90.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$62.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00
32	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	15	\$35.00	\$ 525.00	\$40.00	\$ 600.00	\$48.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00
33	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	150	\$12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00
34	Detectable Warnings	SF	20	\$35.00	\$ 700.00	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	\$30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
35	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 2", Residential	SY	25	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
36	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	125	\$13.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00
37	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
38	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$46,330.00	\$ 46,330.00	\$ 29,510.00	\$ 29,510.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 72,500.00
39	Inlet Protection	EA	10	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
40	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	200	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
41	Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
Page 2 Total =					\$ 129,180.00		\$ 115,425.00		\$ 142,930.00		\$ 138,115.00		\$ 127,070.00		\$ 155,535.00		\$ 190,400.00
Page 1 Total =					\$ 239,960.00		\$ 226,810.10		\$ 202,670.00		\$ 231,785.00		\$ 254,945.00		\$ 281,060.00		\$ 299,390.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$ 369,140.00		\$ 342,235.10		\$ 345,600.00		\$ 369,900.00		\$ 382,015.00		\$ 436,595.00		\$ 489,790.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-7.29%		-6.38%		0.21%		3.49%		18.27%		32.68%